boarding fees, performance fees and exit fees
earned during the year

• Boarded a record 20 new servicing portfolios in UK,
Ireland and Spain

• Strong annuity earnings from average AUM growth

Drivers of ANZ  servicing income

• Further amortisation of GE mortgage portfolio
acquired in mid 2011

• Excess capacity in third party servicing being
redeployed to growth in new mortgage and auto
lending in Australia

22.9 30 35.9 32.8

40.8

78.4

134.7

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

CY2012A CY2013A CY2014A CY2015A

International ANZ

Significant liquidity on balance sheet
provides financial flexibility for growth

Net cash on
balance
sheet

$225.8m

Net assets as at
31 Dec 2015 $409.4m * IPO in July 2015 enhances an already

sound net asset position

Significant liquidity on balance sheet
Capacity in corporate facility allows future growth

13

* Equates to $2.26 book value per share

Statutory and pro-forma balance sheet
31 December 2015

1. Also includes the impact of PrimeCredit settlement

14

$million

Statutory (including
limited-recourse
funding vehicles)

Impact of
excluding

limited -recourse
Funding
Vehicles

Pro Forma
(excluding

limited- recourse
Funding
Vehicles)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 555.7  (329.9) 225.8
Securities 1.2  - 1.2
Derivative financial assets 23.1  (23.1) -
Receivables 70.7  11.7  82.4
Other assets 13.4 - 13.4
Loans and advances 5,652.3  (4,920.6) 731.7
Deferred tax assets 16.5  (0.8) 15.7
Investments 136.5  109.7  246.2
Property, plant and equipment 12.6  - 12.6
Goodwill 24.7  - 24.7
Intangible assets 39.7 - 39.7
Total assets 6,546.4  (5,153.0) 1,393.4

Liabilities
Deposits 760.3 - 760.3
Trade and other payables 25.4 (2.1) 23.3
Current tax liabilities 3.3 - 3.3
Borrowings 5,201.6 (5,163.6) 38.0
Other liabilities 116.8 11.9 128.7
Provisions 29.6  - 29.6
Deferred tax liabilities 0.8 - 0.8
Total liabilities 6,137.8  (5,153.8) 984.0
Net assets 408.6  0.8  409.4

Equity
Issued Capital 296.1  - 296.1
Other Reserves (5.1) 0.8  (4.3)
Retained earnings 118.4  - 118.4
Total equity excl. non-controlling interests 409.4  0.8  410.2
Non-controlling interests (0.8) - (0.8)
Total equity 408.6  0.8  409.4

Statutory includes cash held at corporate level, as well as cash
held in non-recourse Funding Vehicles as collateral for
warehouse funders.
Statutory and pro forma cash also includes:
 $90.3m of restricted cash held in Pepper Savings Bank which

is unable to be transferred from South Korea
 $22.8m held on trust as part of Pepper’s day-to-day clearing

and origination operations.

11

Strong CY15 result supported by strong Australian residential mortgage lending volumes and supplemented by increasing auto
& equipment finance lending volumes

Pro forma Income and PBT - ANZ

1
2

 Originations YTD